January Consumer Spending and
Saving

A research report prepared for:

AMERICAN
EXPRESS

ecno



Research Method %

© echo

This research was completed online among a random sample of
consumers aged 18+. A total of 2,025 interviews were completed.

In addition to a general population sample, two sub-groups —
Affluents, and Young Professionals were targeted and balanced
by the general population.

o n=524: Affluents — defined as having a minimum annual
household income of $100,000

o n=529: Young Professionals — defined as less than 30 years
of age, having a college degree, and a minimum annual
household income of $50,000

Interviewing was conducted by Echo Research between
December 10 - 15, 2010.

Overall the results have a margin of error of +/- 2.2 (or 4.3 among
Affluents and Young Professionals) percentage points at the 95%
level of confidence.
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2011 Discretionary Spending — Will You Be Spending
More, Less or Same than Last Year?

Most consumers expect to spend more or the same on their discretionary spending in 2011,
compared to 2010.

In thinking about all of their discretionary spending in 2011 — more than one half (54%) of the general
population expect to spend more (14%) or the same (40%), compared to 2010. To that end...

= One third (33%) of Young Professionals expect to spend more in 2011 on non-essentials.

= More than one third (34%) of Affluents expect to spend less in 2011 on non-essentials.

TOTAL AFFLUENTS YOUNG PROFESSIONALS
Will spend MORE or SAME o e o &
this year than last year 54% 62% 68%
More . 14% . 13% - 33%*
a
Not sure 6% 4% 4%
0% 25I% 50I% 75I% 106% 0% 25% 56% 75% 106% 0% 25'% 56% 75% 106%

Q.1 Thinking about all of your discretionary (non-essential items) spending in 2011 - Do you expect

to spend more, less, or the same in 2011, compared to 2010? BASE: Total respondents A Significantly higher than (Affluent/Young
Professional) segment at the 95%

© echo 4 confidence level



2011 Discretionary Spending —Areas Consumers Plan to
Spend More or the Same among the General Population [Eg==

In thinking about spending in 2011, compared to 2010 — self-maintenance emerges to the top for areas
where consumers expect to spend more or the same.

AMERICAN

Seven in ten consumers among the general population expect to spend more or the same on grooming
(73%), and health/fitness (70%) in 2011, compared to 2010.

Also among the top areas consumers plan to spend more or the same — clothing for themselves (61%),
clothing for family/others or dining out (56% each), entertainment or computers (54% each), indoor home
improvements (52%), and travel/ vacations (51%).

About one half or fewer will spend more or the same in all other non-essential areas in 2011.

Top Areas Consumers Intend to All Other Areas Consumers Intend to
Spend MORE OR SAME in 2011 Spend MORE OR SAME in 2011
Grooming/hygiene (hairstyling, 73% Outdoor landscaping improvements 49%
manicure, pedicure, etc.) °
Health and fitness 70% Fashion accessories (shoes, bags, etc.) 47%
(1)
Clothing for yourself 61% TVBD TV 41%
Camera or camcorders 0
Dining out 56% 39%
Remodeling 38%
Clothing for your family/others 9
g9 y v 56% Auto electronics, i.e., GPS, auto car 379%
Entertainment, i.e., movies, 54 start, etc. o
s ey 0
concerts, activities Video game systems and games 34%
Computer, i.e., desktop or laptop 54%
0 Jewelry 34%
Indoor home
. . 52% Portable media players, i.e. iPods or o
improvements/décor other MP3 players 32%
Travel/vacations 51% Tablet computer or e-book readers, i.e.,

30%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

iPad, eReader, Kindle, Nook, etc.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

the same on [INSERT] in 2011? BASE: Total respondents Professional) segment at the 95%

Q.2 Thinking about your spending in 2011, compared to 2010 - will you be spending more, less, or A Significantly higher than (Affluent/Young eC O
© echo 5 confidence level



2011 Discretionary Spending —Areas Consumers Plan to
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Spend More — Affluents versus Young Professionals BeRESS

Young Professionals have greater plans to spend more than Affluents in all areas, but especially will
spend more on travel, clothing, health and fithess, and home indoor improvements.

In 2011, compared to 2010 — nearly four in ten Young Professionals have plans to spend more on travel/
vacations (38%), clothing for self and health/ fitness (36% each). About one third will spend more on clothing
for their family/others (34%) and indoor home improvements (33%).

Top Areas AFFLUENTS Intend to
Spend MORE in 2011

Travel/vacations 21%
Indoor home improvements 22%
Clothing for self 13%
Health and fitness 17%
Clothing for your family/others 12%
Entertainment 11%
Dining out 12%
Remodeling 17%
Computer 14%
Outdoor landscaping 16%

Grooming/hygiene

9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Top 11 out of 19 areas illustrated

Q.2 Thinking about your spending in 2011, compared to 2010 - will you be spending more, less,

or the same on [INSERT] in 2011? BASE: Total respondents
© echo

Top Areas YOUNG PROFESSIONALS
Intend to Spend MORE in 2011

38%4
33%"
36% A
36% &
34%4
30%"
25%4
23% *
24%*
23%*

I 0%,
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

A Significantly higher than (Affluent/Young
Professional) segment at the 95%

confidence level



2011 Intentions versus Last Year Neorss

Saving more money and spending more time with family / friends are the top intentions for 2011 —as
they were in 2010.

More than one half (52%) of the general population feel that saving more money is very important to their
2011 intentions — however significantly down from their 2010 intentions cited last year (56%). Also down from
2010 in terms of importance — exercising more (35% vs. 40%), losing weight (28% vs. 35%).

The top priority among Young Professionals in 2011 will be to save more money (68%). Also among the top
priorities for these consumers will be to spend more time with family/ friends (56% - up from 48% in 2010),
and exercising more (52%).

TOTAL AFFLUENTS YOUNG PROFESSIONALS
2011 2010 2011 2010 2011 2010
Save more money 52% 56% 49% 48% 68%"* 65%
Speff‘:m"i‘lg;r; fime with 48% 50% 46% 48% 56% 4 48%
Exercise more 35% 40% 37% 48% 52%* 52%
Lose weight 35% 32% 39% 37%
e hotby 17% 18% 17% 19%
Retrain for new career 14% 18% 7% 12% 20%" 21%
Quit smoking 12% 15% 8% 11% 13% 13%
0:)/0 25I% SOI% 75I% 106% 0:)/0 25I% SOI% 75I% 106% 0;’/0 25I% SOI% 75I% 10I0%

Q.3-1 Next, rate the following issues on how important they are to your 2011 intentions.

*** TOP BOX SUMMARY (VERY IMPORTANT) *** A Ssignificantly higher than (Affluent/Young
BASE: Total respondents Professional) segment at the 95%
© echo 7 confidence level



2011 Financial Goals versus Last Year

In 2011, compared to 2010 consumers among the general population are less likely to set a financial

goal for themselves.

Fewer consumers are prioritizing paying off their debt, but more of these consumers will put saving a

percentage of their monthly income at the top of the list.
In 2011, fewer Young Professionals put paying off debt at the top of their financial goal list, in contrast to 2010

(23% vs. 29%), but more say their top financial goal is to only buy what they can afford (10% vs. 6%).
Virtually all (98%) Young Professionals will set financial goals (on par with 2010), unlike their Affluent

counterparts (82% vs. 89%) and the general population (83% vs. 89%) who indicate a decrease in financial
YOUNG PROFESSIONALS

goals.

TOTAL AFFLUENTS

2011 2010 2011 2010 2011 2010

Any Financial Goals 83% 89% 82% 89% 98% 4 98%
Sianifcnty foducelpo ol et I 17, 21 2% 28 23 20%
Seve s pecorige ol fouserold I 15 10% w1 143 1%
Only buy wﬁs;tclasaavf;ord/ spend 14% 16% 10% 10% 6%
> budget that il stck to) NI 11% 14% 10% 10% 15% * 17%
Find a better or higher paying job 10% 12% 6% 8% 14%* 14%
Save enough money to travel 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8%
Savogroush moneytopey o | sy, 2 s o | A Z
Tobeina ez::t:::attz buy or sell 29, 39, 39, 5% 8% 7%
Some other goal 6% 4% 9o, & 6% 4% 2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Q.4 Next, please complete the following sentence: In 2011, my top
©echo financial goal is... BASE: Total respondents

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

a Significantly higher than (Affluent/Young
Professional) segment at the 95% confidence level
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2011 Savings Strategy versus Last Year Scress

Consumers among the general population are less likely to set a savings strategy in 2011 than this
past year (78% vs. 83%).

The top savings strategy among Affluents is to not spend their savings, but among Young
Professionals more indicate there will be stipulations on their savings strategy due to monthly bills.

More Affluents than Young Professionals say they plan to save and not spend their savings (34% vs. 27%);
conversely, more Young Professionals than Affluents intend to save but realize that sometimes they will need
to pay monthly household expenses and bills with their savings (30% vs. 20%).

TOTAL AFFLUENTS YOUN PROFESSIONALS
2011 2010 2011 2010 2011 2010
Any Saving_;s Strategy 78% 83% 92% 94% 98% 4 96%
Save and not spend my savings - 25% 24% - 34%*  33% 27% 31%
Save but realize that sometimes |
will spend my savings to pay 0 a 34Y%
monthly household expenses and - 24% 29% 20% 25% 30% °
bills
Spend my savings in the event of
an emergency - 18% 21% 24% 21% 18%

Save but realize that sometimes |
will use my savings to buy things 10% 9% 15% 15% 18% 14%
| want but don't necessarily need

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Q.5 Which of the following best describes your savings strategy for
2011? BASE: Total respondents 9 a Significantly higher than (Affluent/Young

© echo Professional) segment at the 95% confidence level




Plans to Reach 2011 Savings Strategy versus Last Year

Reaching their savings goal in 2011 will be achieved through savings from their primary income —

consistent with 2010.

Among the general population with a savings strategy, more than one half cite they will reach their 2011
savings goal by utilizing savings from their primary income, and following second is paring back on little

luxuries (51% and 25%).
Compared to last year...

» Fewer Affluents with a savings strategy will achieve their savings goal by paring back on little luxuries (26% vs.

32%) or by way of their tax return (18% vs. 25%).

* Young Professionals with a savings strategy are less likely to reach their savings goal by using their primary

income (60% vs. 68%), their tax return (33% vs. 45%), and selling off possessions (22% vs. 28%).

TOTAL

Savings from my primary income

Pare back on little luxuries (like

morning lattes and manicures) 30%
Hope to win the lottery 23%
Tax return 25%
Selling items (Craigslist, EBay, o
Classifieds) 19%
Monthly deductions from my 15%
paycheck
A second job 15%
All or a portion of my bonus 6%
Income from rental properties |
own 4%
Some other way 9% 59,

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Q.6 Which of the following describes how you plan to reach your
savings goal in 2011? BASE: Total have a saving strategy

© echo

AFFLUENTS

2011

56%

8%
1%
¥ 6%

a
10%

0% 20% 40% 60%  80%

100%

a Significantly higher than (Affluent/Young
10 Professional) segment at the 95% confidence level

2010
59%

32%
13%

25%
18%
24%
10%
12%

7%

4%

YOUNG PROFESSIONALS
2011

60%

40%'

a
33%

'y
20%
17%*
N 5%

3%

2010

68%
42%
14%

45%
28%
24%
19%
16%

5%

2%

0% 20% 40% 60%

ech

100%

O



Average Savings Goal For 2011 versus Last Year

In 2010 consumers had bigger savings intentions than they plan for in 2011.

More than three in four (77%) consumers who have a savings strategy plan to save less than $5,000 in 2011,
in contrast to one half (51%) who had plans to save less than $5,000 in 2010.

On average, the general population with a savings strategy would like to save 4% of their annual
household income or about $2,600, in 2011 - significantly less than 2010 ($14,000 or 22% of their
annual household income).

Overall, more than one in four (26%) consumers with a savings plan say they achieved their savings goal in

2010. Significantly more Affluents with a savings strategy than their Young Professional counterparts met their
goal in 2010 (41% vs. 33%).

TOTAL AFFLUENTS YOUNG PROFESSIONALS
Average Spend in 2011
versus 2010 $2,632 $13,804 $3,155 $24,868 $3,196 $11,616
Percent of Annual 4% 22% 4%, 16% 4% 15%
Household Income
$5,000 or more 23% 49% 22% 77% 25% 67%
Less than $5000 77% 51% 78% 23% 75% 33%
0%  25%  50%  75%  100% 0% 25%  50%  75%  100% 0% 2% S0% 7TS%  100%
Met 2010 Savings Goal 26% 41% 8 33%

Q.7 Thinking about your savings goal for 2011 - what is the total amount of money you would like L .
to save in 2011? BASE: Total have a saving strategy 4 Significantly higher than (Affluent/Young
Q.8 Did you meet your 2010 savings goal? Professional) segment at the 95%

© echo 11 confidence level



2011 Financial State of Mind versus Last Year

More consumers among the general population indicate they are optimistic and frugal than who are
frightened and pessimistic when describing their financial state of mind for 2011 (on par with 2010).
In thinking about their financial state of mind in 2011 — roughly one third (32%) are optimistic and about one in
four (24%) are frugal. This is consistent with their financial state of mind in 2010 (33% and 26%, respectively).

Significantly more Young Professionals than Affluents describe their 2011 financial state as optimistic (44% vs.
37%); and more than twice as many Affluents than Young Professionals are pessimistic (13% vs. 6%).

TOTAL AFFLUENTS YOUNG PROFESSIONALS
011 010 011 010 2011 2010
A
Optimistic 32% 33% 37% 39% 44% 40%
Frugal 24% 26% 24% 25% 28% 35%
Pessimistic 16% 12% 13% 4 13% 6% 8%
Frightened 15% 18% 8% 8% 8% 7%
0,
Unconcerned 9% 7% 12% 10% 9% 6%
()
Indulgent | 2% 15% 2% 2% I 3% 2%
Other | 30, 1% 5% & 5% 2% 2%
0%  20% 40% 60% 80%  100% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%  100% 0%  20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Q.9 If you had to choose one word to describe your financial state of mind for e Cho
2011, which of the following would it be? BASE: Total respondents a Significantly higher than (Affluent/Young
© echo 12 Professional) segment at the 95% confidence level
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HEALTH & WELLNESS
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Health & Wellness Spending in 2011 L

Consumers among the general population are planning to spend an average of $131 per month in
2011 for a gym membership or $1,600 annually. This is 3% of their annual household income. Most
say this is the same as they spent in 2010.

More than one half (58%) of consumers who will spend an average of $131 per month on a gym membership
in 2011 say they will be spending the same as they did in 2010. Significantly fewer (36%) say this
membership will be more than they spentin 2010.

Any Health & Per month Spend Annual spend Percent of annual
Wellness Spending in 2011 in 20111 household income
Gym membership 17% $131 $1,600 3%
Equipment 8% $127 $1,500 2%
Personal trainer 3% $127 $1,500 2%
Fitness vacation (i.e. yoga retreat, fithess cruise) 3% $94 $1,100 2%
Eating programs 5% $75 $900 1%
Specialty fithess programs (i.e. yoga, pilates, bootcamps) 5% $64 $800 1%
Fitness related video games 7% $60 $700 1%
Fitness DVDs 6% $29 $300 <1%
Fitness magazines 6% $20 $200 <1%
MORE in 2011 than | The SAME in LESS in 2011 than

2010 2011 than 2010 2010
Gym membership 36% 58% 6%
Equipment 51% 29% 20%
Fitness related video games (i.e. Wii Fit) 53% 32% 15%
Fitness DVDs 43% 35% 22%
Fitness magazines 23% 57% 20%
Specialty fithess programs (i.e. yoga, pilates, bootcamps) 41% 30% 30%
Eating programs 36% 47% 17%
Personal trainer 50% 23% 27%
Fitness vacation (i.e. yoga retreat, fitness cruise) 44% 29% 27%
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Health & Wellness Spending in 2011 §

More than one in four (27%) Affluents plan to spend an average of $147 on a gym membership (or $1,800
for the year in 2011). Two third (66%) say this is the same as they spent in 2010.

Any Health & Per month | Annual spend | Percent of annual
Wellness Spend in in 2011" household income
Spending 2011
Personal trainer 5% $260 $3,100 2%
Equipment 11% $204 $2,400 2%
Fitness vacation (i.e. yoga retreat, fitness cruise) 3% $165 $2,000 1%
Gym membership 27% $147 $1,800 1%
Specialty fitness programs (i.e. yoga, pilates, bootcamps) 7% $90 $1,100 <1%
Eating programs (i.e. Weight Watchers, Jenny Craig, etc.) 6% $79 $900 <1%
Fitness related video games (i.e. Wii Fit) 9% $62 $700 <1%
Fitness DVDs 8% $31 $400 <1%
Fitness magazines 8% $27 $300 <1%
MORE in 2011 The SAME in LESS in 2011 than
than 2010 2011 than 2010 2010
Gym membership 28% 66% 6%
Equipment 55% 31% 14%
Fitness related video games (i.e. Wii Fit) 48% 37% 15%
Fitness DVDs 38% 42% 20%
Fitness magazines 15% 69% 16%
Specialty fitness programs (i.e. yoga, pilates, bootcamps) 33% 52% 15%
Eating programs (i.e. Weight Watchers, Jenny Craig, etc.) 37% 50% 13%
Personal trainer 67% 29% 4%
Fitness vacation (i.e. yoga retreat, fitness cruise) 36% 40% 24%
; ecno



Health & Wellness Spending in 2011

AMERICAN
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More than four in ten (44%) Young Professionals plan to spend an average of $85 on a gym membership
(or $1,000 for the year in 2011). Most say this is the same as what they spent in 2010 (52%).

© echo

Any Health & Per month Annual Percent of annual
Wellness Spend in spend in household
spending 2011° income
Fitness vacation (i.e. yoga retreat, fitness cruise) 13% $92 $1,100 1%
Personal trainer 12% $84 $1,000 1%
Gym membership 44% $85 $1,000 1%
Equipment 26% $86 $1,000 1%
Eating programs (i.e. Weight Watchers, Jenny Craig, etc.) 15% $57 $700 <1%
Specialty fitness programs (i.e. yoga, pilates, bootcamps) 19% $50 $600 <1%
Fitness related video games (i.e. Wii Fit) 25% $44 $500 <1%
Fitness DVDs 23% $27 $300 <1%
Fitness magazines 22% $19 $200 <1%
MORE in 2011 The SAME in LESS in 2011 than
than 2010 2011 than 2010 2010
Gym membership 41% 52% 7%
Equipment 48% 35% 17%
Fitness related video games (i.e. Wii Fit) 51% 34% 15%
Fitness DVDs 42% 42% 16%
Fitness magazines 36% 53% 11%
Specialty fitness programs (i.e. yoga, pilates, bootcamps) 44% 38% 18%
Eating programs (i.e. Weight Watchers, Jenny Craig, etc.) 51% 32% 17%
Personal trainer 55% 28% 17%
Fitness vacation (i.e. yoga retreat, fithess cruise) 46% 30% 24%
16

ecno



Overall Investment in Health and Fitness

Most consumers expect to achieve their intended ROI for better health, lose weight, etc. (54%).

TOTAL AFFLUENTS YOUNG PROFESSIONALS
Yes, definitely 54% 55% 52%
Yes, maybe 42% 42% 47%
Notachance | 49, 3% 1%
0% 2’:';% 50I% 75I% 102)% 0% 25I% SOI% 75I% 106% 0% 25I% 50'% 75I% 106%

Q.19 Thinking about your overall investment in health and fitness - do you think
you will achieve your intended return on investment, i.e., better health, lose

weight, etc.? . .
BASE: Total with any health and wellness spending plans 4 glg?lflc.antlyl)hlgher thtant(g«‘ffl;g;tlYoung e Cho
rofessional) segment at the o

© echo 17 confidence level



Would You Sacrifice Savings Goal To Lose Any Weight?

More than one in four (28%) consumers with a savings strategy would even sacrifice a portion of that
savings in order to reach their goal weight.

Significantly more Young Professionals than Affluents and the general population would sacrifice their
savings to achieve their weight goal (50% vs. 29% and 28%, respectively).

TOTAL AFFLUENTS YOUNG PROFESSIONALS
Savings would sacrifice to
achieve weight goal...
Less than 20% 15% 19% 15%
a
__ 50%
—  28% — 29%
o 8
20% or more 13% 10% 35%
Would not
sacrifice 72% 71% 50%
0% 25% 50% 75% 100% 0% 25% 50% 75% 100% 0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Q.20 What percent of your 2011 savings goal would you sacrifice in order to reach your goal weight?

BASE: Total have a saving strategy A Significantly higher than (Affluent/Young
Professional) segment at the 95%
© echo 18 confidence level
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MOBILE DEVICES AND
DOWNLOADS
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Currently Have Mobile Devices versus Plan to Buy or
Upgrade to in the Next 3 Months

Most Young Professionals currently have a smart phone but fewer plan to buy or upgrade such
devices in the next 3 months (62% vs. 46%).

Among the general population more than one in five (23%) consumers currently have some type of smart
phone and slightly fewer (19%) plans to buy or upgrade to one in the next 3 months.

The Blackberry is among the top smart phones Young Professionals currently have (28%) — but Young
Professional’s plans to buy or upgrade in the next 3 months indicate a slight preference for the iPhone or
iPad (22% each) versus the Blackberry (17%).

TOTAL AFFLUENTS YOUNG PROFESSIONALS
Currently have any vs. a
Plan to buy any 23% vs. 19% 43% vs. 22% 62% vs. 46%
a
12% 28
Blackberry ° 18% °
8%
IPhone 8% 16% 26%*
9% 229%*
a
6% o 290
Android ° 1% %
6% 8% 21%4
10%
IPad
7% 9% 22%*
0%  10%  20%  30%  40%  50% 0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50% % 0% 20%  3o% i

B Currently Have ®Plan to buy or upgrade
Q.10 Which of the following mobile devices you do currently have?

Q.11-3 Which of the following do you plan to buy or upgrade in the next 3 months? A Significantly higher than (Affluent/Young
BASE: Total respondents Professional) segment at the 95%

© echo 20 confidence level



Downloads to Mobile Devices or Desktop Computer in
a typical Month

Downloading (applications, music, movies, and games) to mobile devices and desktops is less
popular among the general population and Affluents than among Young Professionals.

More than one in four (28%) of the general population download applications, music, movies, or gaming to
their mobile device or desktop in a typical month. Significantly more Young Professionals than Affluents

execute these downloads (68% vs. 41%).

15 musical selections are downloaded, on average, in a typical month — among those who download
any applications, music, movies, or games.

YOUNG
TOTAL
AFFLUENTS PROFESSIONALS
Any Downloads —> 28% 41% > 68%
# of downloads # of downloads A # of downloads
Applications 23% 5 35% 6 56% 5
'y
Music 17% 15 25% 14 51% 16
Games 13% 8 17% 4 39% 4 5
Movies 8Y% 10% 28% a 4
() 4 () 5 o
0% 25% 50% 75% 100% 0% 25% 50% 75% 100% 0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Q.12-1, 12-2 Thinking about your mobile devices and desktop you use - how many of the following

do you download in a typical MONTH?
Average excludes 0 A Significantly higher than (Affluent/Young
BASE: Total respondents 21 Professional) segment at the 95%

© echo confidence level



Spending on Downloads in a typical Month

More than one half (56%) of consumers who download, in a typical month, spend between $10 and $16, on

average.

More than seven in ten (71%) Young Professionals who download, in a typical month spend between $13

and $21, on average.

Most Young Professionals who spend on downloads say they keep track of their spending (56%) — fewer, of
the general population and Affluents who spend on downloads 48% and 42%, respectively) don’t keep track.

YOUNG
TOTAL AFFLUENTS PROFESSIONALS
Any spending on —> 56% > 58% > 7198
downloads
Average spend Average spend Average spend
on downloads on downloads a on downloads
Music 43% $12 44% $13 60% $14
Applications 37% $10 37% $9 41% $13
Games 27% $12 24% $12 36% 4 $18
Movies 21% $16 17% $17 34% s $21
0% 25% 50% 75%  100% 0% 25% 50% 75%  100% 0% 25% 50% 75%  100%
H a
Keep track of spending on > 48% S 42% > 56%

downloads

© echo

Q.13-1 . 13-2 How much do you estimate that you spend on each of these downloads in a typical
MONTH? BASE: Total who download any applications, music, movies, games

Average excludes 0
Q.14 Do you keep track of how much you are spending on apps, music, movies, and gaming
downloads on your mobile devices?

22

A Ssignificantly higher than (Affluent/Young

Professional) segment at the 95%
confidence level
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Willingness to Pay for Apps

Most consumers among the general population and Affluents are only willing to download free apps.
More than one half of the general population and Affluents (58% and 56%, respectively) only download free

apps.

Most Young Professionals are willing to pay for their apps (57%), and more are willing to spend up to $3

(31%).

TOTAL

Willing to spend on a single app..

26% .....upto $3

10%..... up to $5
4% ..... up to $10
2% ..... No Limit

Willing to pay for

0,
apps 42%
I only download o
free apps 58%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Q.15 How much are you willing to pay for a single app?
BASE: Total respondents

© echo

AFFLUENTS YOUNG PROFESSIONALS
Willing to spend on a single app... Willing to spend on a single app...
23% ..... up to $3 31%4... upto $3
12% ..... up to $5 15% ..... upto $5
3% ..... up to $10 7% ..... upto $10
6% ..... No Limit 4% ..... No Limit
44% 5794
56%" 43%
0% 2% s TS 100% 0%  25%  50%  75%  100%

A Significantly higher than (Affluent/Young
23 Professional) segment at the 95%

confidence level



Spending on Tech Accessories

Most Young Professionals expect to make a tech accessory purchase in 2011.
Significantly fewer Affluents and the general population than Young Professionals plan to purchase tech
accessories in 2011 (31% and 30%, respectively, versus 56%).

TOTAL AFFLUENTS YOUNG PROFESSIONALS
Any Spend on Tech — > 30% > 31% > 56%
Accessories
A
Batteries 20% 21% 33%
A
Headsets/headphones 13% 12% 29%
a
Protective cases 12% 14% 38%
Car kits 8% 7% 22% 4
a
Other 6% 6% 19%
otl% 25;% 50I% 75;% 106% 0:% 25'% 50'% 75I% 106% 0:% 25I% 50'% 75'% 106%

Q.16-1 Thinking about your mobile device(s) - how much do you expect to spend on tech

accessories in 2011 OVERALL? A Significantly higher than (Affluent/Young
BASE: Total respondents Professional) segment at the 95%
© echo 24

confidence level



